RESOLUTION 2022-297

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE
OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE BARNEGAT TOWNSHIP POLICE
DEPARTMENT TO GIVE OWNERSHIP OF MOBILE VIDEO
RECORDERS NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THEIR AGENCY
TO THE TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Barnegat Police Department has several L3 MobileVision Mobile Video Recorders that are no longer utilized by their agency; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Ocean Police Department has a need for this equipment; and

WHEREAS, the Barnegat Police Department wishes to give ownership of attached listing of Mobile Video Recorders to the Township of Ocean Police Department; now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat authorizes the Barnegat Township Police Department to give ownership to the Township of Ocean Police Department of L3 MobileVision Mobile Recorders at a \$0.00 cost.

CERTIFICATION

I, Donna M. Manno, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean State of New Jersey hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their meeting held in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, NJ on the 4th day of October, 2022.

Donna M. Manno, RMC Municipal Clerk

L3 MobileVision Mobile Video Recorders are no longer utilized by this agency.

Serial #'s:

FBK12060278 EFH51150041 EFH26190037 EFH03180006 EFH11160080 EFH26190034 FBK12060088 EFH45150017 EFH26190039 EF332130019 EF310180002 EFH11160058 EF214130074 EF310180022

FBK12060281 FBK12060282 EFH39140047